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114 productions (32 musicals, 82 plays) were adjudicated in 2009. 
Thirty community theater companies participated in WATCH adjudication. 

 
– Aldersgate Church Community 

Theatre 
– The Arlington Players 
– Bowie Community Theatre 
– Castaways Repertory Theatre 
– CCT with 2nd Flight Theatre 

Company 
– Chevy Chase Players 
– Colonial Players of Annapolis 
– Dominion Stage 
– Elden Street Players 
– Fauquier Community Theatre 
– The Foundry Players 
– Greenbelt Arts Center 
– Hard Bargain Players 
– Kensington Arts Theatre 

– Laurel Mill Playhouse 
– Little Theatre of Alexandria 
– McLean Community Players 
– Montgomery Playhouse  
– Port City Playhouse 
– Port Tobacco Players 
– Prince William Little Theatre 
– Providence Players of Fairfax 
– Reston Community Players 
– Rockville Little Theatre 
– Rockville Musical Theatre 
– Rooftop Productions 
– St. Mark’s Players 
– Silver Spring Stage 
– Tantallon Community Players 
– Vienna Theatre Company

 



 
And now for the Awards… 
In each of the thirty-eight categories, five nominees were selected based on the average 
scores of eight judges.  In some categories, due to score ties, more than five nominees are 
announced.  The Award Recipient is listed first in bold and additional nominations are 
provided in alphabetical order by nominee.  The awards and nominations are provided by 
category and then by theater at the end of the document. 
 

Awards & Nominations for outstanding technical achievements. 
 
Outstanding Set Design in a Musical (5) 

 Skip Larson, Rick Schneider & Andrew JM Regiec  - Curtains - Reston 
Community Players 
 

 Bob Asman  - Sweeney Todd - Port Tobacco Players 
 Kevin Boyce  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 Jared Davis  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 Skip Larson  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 

 
Outstanding Set Design in a Play (7) 

 John Reckeweg  - Angel Street - Port Tobacco Players 
  

 John Coscia  - Harvey - Providence Players 
 Ken Crowley  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Patrick David  - All My Sons - Providence Players 
 Andrew Greenleaf  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 
 C. Evans Kirk  - Art of Murder - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Dawn Parker  - Six Degrees of Separation - CCT with 2nd Flight Theatre 

Company 
 

Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical (6) 
 Sara Birkhead  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 

  
 Bob Asman  - Sweeney Todd - Port Tobacco Players 
 John Decker  - The Great American Trailer Park Musical - Kensington Arts 

Theatre 
 John Merritt, Robert Wenzinger & Therese Theideman  - Oliver! - Port Tobacco 

Players 
 Pete Silvia  - Bye Bye Birdie - Arlington Players 
 Bill Wisniewski  - Follies - Arlington Players 

 
 
 
 



 
Outstanding Set Construction in a Play (5) 

 Andrew Greenleaf & Eric Henry  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 
 

 John Coscia  - Harvey - Providence Players 
 Patrick David  - All My Sons - Providence Players 
 Chris Feldmann  - The Foreigner - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Andrew S. Greenleaf  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 

 
 
Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical (5) 

 Cathy Rieder  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 

 Julianna Bogdan, Janet Zavistovich & Sarah Ann Carlson  - Sweeney Todd - Port 
Tobacco Players 

 Nancy Daugherty, Katherine Blondin, Michael Clark & Adrienne Showker  - 
Pippin - Prince William Little Theatre 

 Jared Davis  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 David Flinn  - Children of Eden - Montgomery Playhouse 

 
Outstanding Set Painting in a Play (5) 

 MYKE  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria  
 

 Anna Britton  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 
 Erin Cumbo  - The Foreigner - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Mary Hutzler  - It Runs in the Family - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Craig Allen Mummey & Mary Seng  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver 

Spring Stage 
 
Outstanding Set Decoration and Set Dressing in a Musical (5) 

 (TIE) Jenna Ballard  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 (TIE) Evan Hoffmann & Malca Giblin  - The Great American Trailer Park 

Musical - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 

 Bea & Jerry Morse  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Kate Roehr  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 Janet Zavistovich  - Sweeney Todd - Port Tobacco Players  

 
Outstanding Set Decoration and Set Dressing in a Play (5) 

 C. Evans Kirk  - Art of Murder - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 

 Ingrid Helvig David  - All My Sons - Providence Players 
 Chrish Kresge & Norma Robertson  - Sleuth - Vienna Theatre Company 
 Sonya Okin  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 
 Joan Roseboom & Andrew Greenleaf  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 



 
Outstanding Properties in a Musical (5) 

 Jenna Ballard & Brian Dettling  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 

 Mary Jo Ford  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Malca Giblin & Brian Dettling  - The Great American Trailer Park Musical - 

Kensington Arts Theatre 
 JoAnn Gidos & Grace Bumgardner  - She Loves Me - Colonial Players 
 Janet Zavistovich  - Sweeney Todd - Port Tobacco Players 

 
Outstanding Properties in a Play (5) 

 Sonya Okin  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 
 

 Margie Henry  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 
 Art Snow  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Margaret Snow, Art Snow & Bobbie Herbst  - It Runs in the Family - Little 

Theatre of Alexandria 
 Mary Thiedeman  - Angel Street - Port Tobacco Players 

 
Outstanding Lighting Design in a Musical (5) 

 Ken & Patti Crowley  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 

 Kevin Boyce  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 Frank Coleman  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 
 Ryan Desmond  - Bye Bye Birdie - Arlington Players 
 Richard Koster  - She Loves Me - Colonial Players 

 
Outstanding Lighting Design in a Play (5) 

 Chris Curtis  - columbinus - Silver Spring Stage 
 

 Steven L. Barker  - Six Degrees of Separation - CCT with 2nd Flight Theatre 
Company 

 AnnMarie Castrigno  - Cat on a Hot Tin Roof - Arlington Players 
 Ken & Patti Crowley  - The History Boys - Elden Street Players 
 Liz Owens & Nancy Owens  - Art of Murder - Little Theatre of Alexandria 

 
Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical (5) 

 Rich Bird  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 

 Kevin P. Garrett  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 Kevin Harney  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 
 Kevin Harney  - The Musical of Musicals - Elden Street Players 
 Stan Harris  - Falsettos - Elden Street Players 

 
 



 
Outstanding Sound Design in a Play (5) 

 Kevin Garrett  - columbinus - Silver Spring Stage 
 

 Kevin Garrett  - The History Boys - Elden Street Players 
 David Hale  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Nick Sampson  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 
 Michael Tyner  - The Laramie Project - Rockville Little Theatre 
 

Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical (5) 
 Grant Kevin Lane  - Follies - Arlington Players 

 
 Lory Levitt & Irene Molnar  - Bye Bye Birdie - Arlington Players 
 Charlotte Marson & Judy Whelihan  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Malinda Smith  - Children of Eden - Montgomery Playhouse 
 Judy Whelihan  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 

 
Outstanding Costume Design in a Play (6) 

 Melody Sciarratta  - A Man for All Seasons - Port Tobacco Players 
 

 Beverley Benda & Annie Vroom  - Leading Ladies - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Patsy DiBella Kreger & Eric S. Scerbo  - Glorious! - Dominion Stage 
 Alison Rollins  - Amadeus - Greenbelt Arts Center 
 Jean Schlichting & Kit Sibley  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Linda Swann  - Les Liaisons Dangereuses - Colonial Players 

 
Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical (5) 

 Avery Burns  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 

 Robin Covington  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 Sheila Hyman  - Sweeney Todd - Port Tobacco Players 
 Sue Pinkman  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 
 Jaclyn Young  - The Rocky Horror Show - Kensington Arts Theatre 

 
Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play (5) 

 Paul Morton  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 

 Sheila Hyman  - Angel Street - Port Tobacco Players 
 J. Arthur Rodger  - Curious Savage - Port City Playhouse 
 Gilda Sadighi  - Leading Ladies - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Sarah Sandy & Brandie Painter  - A Man for All Seasons - Port Tobacco Players 
 
 
 



 
Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical (5) 

 Bette Williams  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 

 Kat Brais  - Bye Bye Birdie - Arlington Players 
 Sue Pinkman & Irene Kasotakis - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Bette Williams  - Gypsy - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Jaclyn Young  - The Great American Trailer Park Musical - Kensington Arts 

Theatre 
 
Outstanding Hair Design in a Play (7) 

 E. Lynda Bruce-Lewis  - Amadeus - Greenbelt Arts Center 
 

 Paul Morton  - Greater Tuna - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Paul Morton  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Gilda Sadighi  - Leading Ladies - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Renee Silverstone  - Glorious! - Dominion Stage 
 Bette Williams  - Veronica's Room - Port City Playhouse 
 Linda Swann  - Les Liaisons Dangereuses - Colonial Players 
 

Outstanding Special Effects (6) 
 Andrew Greenleaf  - The Mousetrap - Silver Spring Stage 

 
 Kevin Boyce  - One Red Flower - Kensington Arts Theatre 
 Andrew Greenleaf  - columbinus - Silver Spring Stage 
 Frank Pittelli & Dick Whaley  - Over My Dead Body - Colonial Players 
 Dick Whaley  - Wonder of the World - Colonial Players 
 Cynthia & Fred Bentley  - Out of Order - Bowie Community Theatre 

 

Awards & Nominations for outstanding performances by an actor 
or actress. 
 
Outstanding cameo in a musical (5) 

 (TIE) Roy Barbacow as "Waiter/Caroler" - She Loves Me - Colonial Players 
 (TIE) Josh Doyle as "Charles Lindbergh" - Flight of the Lawnchair Man - 

CCT with 2nd Flight Theatre Company 
 

 Kate Keifer as "Jessica Cranshaw" - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Kathleen McCormick as "Buddy's Blues Sally" - Follies - Arlington Players 
 Susy Moorstein as "Berthe" - Pippin - Prince William Little Theatre 

 
 
 
 



 
 
Outstanding cameo in a play (5) 

 (TIE) Joe Helein as "The Hustler" - Six Degrees of Separation - CCT with 
2nd Flight Theatre Company 

 (TIE) Gayle Nichols-Grimes as "Ann Marwood Bartle" - Jeffrey - Dominion 
Stage 
 

 Ian Brown as "Laurence" - Shining City - Elden Street Players 
 James Day as "Meeker" - Inherit the Wind - Aldersgate Church Community 

Theatre 
 Amy Thompson as "Grand Duchess Olga Katrina" - You Can't Take It With You - 

Fauquier Community Theatre 
 
Outstanding featured actress in a musical (5)  

 Katie McManus as "Georgia Hendricks" - Curtains - Reston Community 
Players 
 

 Allison Block as "Anita" - West Side Story - Rockville Musical Theatre 
 Katie McManus as "Lin" - The Great American Trailer Park Musical - 

Kensington Arts Theatre 
 Sue Pinkman as "Carmen Bernstein" - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Mimi Preda as "June" - The Musical of Musicals - Elden Street Players 

 
Outstanding featured actor in a musical (5) 

 Mike Hoskinson as "Dave Bukatinsky" - The Full Monty - Reston 
Community Players 
 

 Adrian Cubbage as "Noah "Horse" T. Simmons" - The Full Monty - Reston 
Community Players 

 Tom Flatt as "Christopher Belling" - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Ryan Khatcheressian as "Big Jack Preston" - Flight of the Lawnchair Man - CCT 

with 2nd Flight Theatre Company 
 Brent Stone as "Jitter" - The Musical of Musicals - Elden Street Players 

 
Outstanding featured actress in a play (5) 

 Mollie Wise as "Betty Meeks" - The Foreigner - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 

 Jane Squier Bruns as "Sophie Greengrass" - Social Security - Montgomery 
Playhouse 

 Melissa Gilpin  - Bash - Latter Day Plays - Hard Bargain Players 
 Jane MacFarlane as "Mrs. Lintott" - The History Boys - Elden Street Players 
 Beth Terranova as "Ellen Van Oss" - Two Rooms - Colonial Players 

 
 



 
 
Outstanding featured actor in a play (5) 

 Randy Tusing as "Thomas Cromwell" - A Man for All Seasons - Port 
Tobacco Players 

 
 Jeffrey Clarke as "Dr. Hubert Bonney" - It Runs in the Family - Little Theatre of 

Alexandria 
 Michael J. Galizia as "Doc O'Connor, Rulon Stacey & Father Schmit" - The 

Laramie Project - Rockville Little Theatre 
 Joshua Greenwald as "Billy" - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 
 Michael J. Margelos as "The Common Man" - A Man for All Seasons - Port 

Tobacco Players 
 

Outstanding lead actress in a musical (5) 
 Susanna Todd as "Gracie" - Flight of the Lawnchair Man - CCT with 2nd 

Flight Theatre Company 
 

 Rachel Brook as "Maria" - West Side Story - Rockville Musical Theatre 
 Amy K. Cropper as "Trina" - Falsettos - Elden Street Players 
 Janice Rivera as "Lucille Frank" - Parade - St. Mark's Players 
 Evelyn Trester as "Fosca" - Passion - Elden Street Players 

 
Outstanding lead actor in a musical (5) 

 Blakeman Brophy as "Lt. Frank Cioffi" - Curtains - Reston Community 
Players 
 

 Evan Hoffmann as "Jerry Lukowski" - The Full Monty - Reston Community 
Players 

 Harv Lester as "Marvin" - Falsettos - Elden Street Players 
 John Loughney as "Whizzer" - Falsettos - Elden Street Players 
 Michael Reid as "Leo Frank" - Parade - St. Mark's Players 
  

Outstanding lead actress in a play (5) 
 Laura Russell as "Stevie" - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 

 
 Leah Mazade as "Amanda Wingfield" - The Glass Menagerie - Silver Spring 

Stage 
 Heather Quinn as "Lanie Wells" - Two Rooms - Colonial Players 
 Jessie Roberts as "Amanda Wingfield" - The Glass Menagerie - McLean 

Community Players 
 Jayne L. Victor as "Kate Keller" - All My Sons - Providence Players 

 
 
 



 
Outstanding lead actor in a play (5) 

 James Raby as "Antonio Salieri" - Amadeus - St. Mark's Players 
 

 Mark Lee Adams as "Dr. David Mortimore" - It Runs in the Family - Little 
Theatre of Alexandria 

 Jivon Lee Jackson as "Lucius Jenkins" - Jesus Hopped the "A" Train - Hard 
Bargain Players 

 Michael Kharfen as "John" - Shining City - Elden Street Players 
 Guy Palace as "Martin" - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 

 

Awards & Nominations for outstanding achievement in overall 
production. 
 
Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography (5) 

 Karen Schlumpf & Brian Farrell  - The Full Monty - Reston Community 
Players 
 

 Brian Dettling & Ben Davis - columbinus - Silver Spring Stage 
 Mike Donahue, David Whitehead & Beth Whitehead  - All My Sons - Providence 

Players 
 Brian Farrell & Karen Schlumpf  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 Steve Lada  - West Side Story - Rockville Musical Theatre 

 
Outstanding Choreography (5) 

 Andrea Heininge  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 

 Lisa Anne Bailey & Lauren Sinsheimer  - Bye Bye Birdie - Arlington Players 
 Amanda M. Cane  - The Musical of Musicals - Elden Street Players 
 Ivan Davila  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 
 Christopher Dykton  - Follies - Arlington Players 

 
Outstanding Music Direction (6) 

 Mark Deal  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 

 Mark Deal  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 
 John-Michael d'Haviland  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 Elisa Rosman  - Falsettos - Elden Street Players 
 Elisa Rosman  - Passion - Elden Street Players 
 Christopher  A. Tomasino  - Gypsy - Little Theatre of Alexandria  

 
 
 
 



 
 
Outstanding Direction of a Musical (5) 

 Andrew JM Regiec  - Curtains - Reston Community Players 
 

 Wade Corder  - The Musical of Musicals - Elden Street Players 
 Christopher Dykton  - Follies - Arlington Players 
 Evan Hoffmann  - The Great American Trailer Park Musical - Kensington Arts 

Theatre 
 Sue Pinkman  - The Full Monty - Reston Community Players 

 
Outstanding Direction of a Play (5) 

 Bridget Muehlberger & Andrea Spitz  - columbinus - Silver Spring Stage 
 

 Roland Branford Gomez  - It Runs in the Family - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Craig Allen Mummey  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 
 Haley Murphy  - Six Degrees of Separation - CCT with 2nd Flight Theatre 

Company 
 Frank D. Shutts II  - Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 

Outstanding Musical (5) 
 Curtains - Reston Community Players 

 
 Falsettos - Elden Street Players 
 Follies - Arlington Players 
 The Full Monty - Reston Community Players  
 The Musical of Musicals - Elden Street Players 

 
Outstanding Play (5) 

 The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? - Silver Spring Stage 
 

 columbinus - Silver Spring Stage 
 Gross Indecency - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 It Runs in the Family - Little Theatre of Alexandria 
 Six Degrees of Separation - CCT with 2nd Flight Theatre Company 
 

The WATCH Board hopes everyone had a wonderful time at this year’s ceremony and 
are looking forward to the eleventh annual award presentation on March 6th, 2011 at The 
Birchmere.  The awards and nominations will be posted on the WATCH Website by 
March 15th. http://www.washingtontheater.org 
 
 
 
 
 



 
In 2011, 134 shows are scheduled for adjudication across the thirty-one participating 
WATCH member companies. 

– Aldersgate Church Community 
Theatre 

– The Arlington Players 
– Bowie Community Theatre 
– Castaways Repertory Theatre 
– Chevy Chase Players 
– Colonial Players of Annapolis 
– Damascus Theatre Company 
– Dominion Stage 
– Elden Street Players 
– Fauquier Community Theatre 
– The Foundry Players 
– Greenbelt Arts Center 
– Hard Bargain Players 
– Kensington Arts Theatre 
– Laurel Mill Playhouse 

– Little Theatre of Alexandria 
– McLean Community Players 
– Montgomery Playhouse  
– Port City Playhouse 
– Port Tobacco Players 
– Prince George’s Little Theatre 
– Prince William Little Theatre 
– Providence Players of Fairfax 
– Reston Community Players 
– Rockville Little Theatre 
– Rockville Musical Theatre 
– Rooftop Productions (inactive) 
– St. Mark’s Players 
– Silver Spring Stage 
– Taking Flight Theatre Company 
– Tantallon Community Players 
– Vienna Theatre Company

 
Awards & Nominations sorted by theatre and show. 
 

ALDERSGATE CHURCH COMMUNITY THEATRE 
Nominations (1) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - James Day as "Meeker" - Inherit the Wind 
 
ARLINGTON PLAYERS 
Awards (3) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical - Grant Kevin Lane  - Follies 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical - Bette Williams  - Follies 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical - Avery Burns  - Follies 
 
Nominations (18) 
o Outstanding Choreography  - Lisa Anne Bailey & Lauren Sinsheimer  - Bye Bye 

Birdie 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical - Lory Levitt & Irene Molnar  - Bye 

Bye Birdie 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical - Kat Brais  - Bye Bye Birdie 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Musical - Ryan Desmond  - Bye Bye Birdie 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - Pete Silvia  - Bye Bye Birdie 

 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Play - AnnMarie Castrigno  - Cat on a Hot Tin 

Roof 
 
 



o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Kathleen McCormick as "Buddy's Blues Sally" 
- Follies 

o Outstanding Choreography  - Christopher Dykton  - Follies 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical - Grant Kevin Lane  - Follies 
o Outstanding Direction of a Musical - Christopher Dykton  - Follies 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical - Bette Williams  - Follies 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical - Avery Burns  - Follies 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - John-Michael d'Haviland  - Follies 
o Outstanding Musical  - Follies 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - Bill Wisniewski  - Follies 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Kate Roehr  - Follies 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Musical - Jared Davis  - Follies 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical - Jared Davis  - Follies 
 
BOWIE COMMUNITY THEATRE 
Nominations (1) 
o Outstanding Special Effects  - Cynthia & Fred Bentley  - Out of Order 
 
CCT WITH 2ND FLIGHT THEATRE COMPANY 
Awards (3) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Josh Doyle as "Charles Lindbergh" - 

Flight of the Lawnchair Man 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Musical - Susanna Todd as "Gracie" - Flight 

of the Lawnchair Man 
 

o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - Joe Helein as "The Hustler" - Six Degrees of 
Separation 

 
Nominations (8) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Josh Doyle as "Charles Lindbergh" - Flight of 

the Lawnchair Man 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Musical - Ryan Khatcheressian as "Big Jack 

Preston" - Flight of the Lawnchair Man 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Musical - Susanna Todd as "Gracie" - Flight of the 

Lawnchair Man 
 

o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - Joe Helein as "The Hustler" - Six Degrees of 
Separation 

o Outstanding Direction of a Play - Haley Murphy  - Six Degrees of Separation 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Play - Steven L. Barker  - Six Degrees of 

Separation 
o Outstanding Play  - Six Degrees of Separation 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - Dawn Parker  - Six Degrees of Separation 

 
 
 



COLONIAL PLAYERS 
Awards (1) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Roy Barbacow as "Waiter/Caroler" - She 

Loves Me 
 
Nominations (9) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Linda Swann  - Les Liaisons 

Dangereuses 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play – Linda Swann - Les Liaisons Dangereuses 

 
o Outstanding Special Effects  - Frank Pittelli & Dick Whaley  - Over My Dead 

Body 
 

o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Roy Barbacow as "Waiter/Caroler" - She 
Loves Me 

o Outstanding Light Design in a Musical - Richard Koster  - She Loves Me 
o Outstanding Properties in a Musical - JoAnn Gidos & Grace Bumgardner  - She 

Loves Me 
 

o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Play - Beth Terranova as "Ellen Van Oss" - 
Two Rooms 

o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Play - Heather Quinn as "Lanie Wells" - Two 
Rooms 

 
o Outstanding Special Effects  - Dick Whaley  - Wonder of the World 
 
DOMINION STAGE  
Awards (1) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - Gayle Nichols-Grimes as "Ann Marwood 

Bartle" - Jeffrey 
 
Nominations (3) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Patsy DiBella Kreger & Eric S. Scerbo  - 

Glorious! 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - Renee Silverstone  - Glorious! 

 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - Gayle Nichols-Grimes as "Ann Marwood Bartle" - 

Jeffrey 
 
ELDEN STREET PLAYERS 
Nominations (19) 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Musical - Harv Lester as "Marvin" - Falsettos 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Musical - John Loughney as "Whizzer" - Falsettos 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Musical - Amy K. Cropper as "Trina" - Falsettos 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - Elisa Rosman  - Falsettos 
o Outstanding Musical - Falsettos 



o Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical - Stan Harris  - Falsettos 
 

o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Musical - Evelyn Trester as "Fosca" - Passion 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - Elisa Rosman  - Passion 

 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - Ian Brown as "Laurence" - Shining City 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Play - Michael Kharfen as "John" - Shining City 

 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Play - Jane MacFarlane as "Mrs. Lintott" - The 

History Boys 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Play - Ken & Patti Crowley  - The History Boys 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Play - Kevin Garrett  - The History Boys 

 
o Outstanding Choreography  - Amanda M. Cane  - The Musical of Musicals 
o Outstanding Direction of a Musical - Wade Corder  - The Musical of Musicals 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Musical - Brent Stone as "Jitter" - The Musical 

of Musicals 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Musical - Mimi Preda as "June" - The Musical 

of Musicals 
o Outstanding Musical - The Musical of Musicals 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical - Kevin Harney  - The Musical of 

Musicals 
 
FAUQUIER COMMUNITY THEATRE  
Nominations (1) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Play - Amy Thompson as "Grand Duchess Olga Katrina" 

- You Can't Take It With You 
 
GREENBELT ARTS CENTER  
Awards (1) 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - E. Lynda Bruce-Lewis  - Amadeus 
 
Nominations (2) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Alison Rollins  - Amadeus 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - E. Lynda Bruce-Lewis  - Amadeus 

 
HARD BARGAIN PLAYERS  
Nominations (2) 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Play - Melissa Gilpin  - Bash - Latter Day 

Plays 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Play - Jivon Lee Jackson as "Lucius Jenkins" - Jesus 

Hopped the "A" Train 
 
 
 
 



 
KENSINGTON ARTS THEATRE  
Awards (3) 
o Outstanding Properties in a Musical - Jenna Ballard & Brian Dettling  - One 

Red Flower 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Jenna Ballard  - One Red Flower 

 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Evan Hoffmann & Malca Giblin  - 

The Great American Trailer Park Musical 
 

Nominations (14) 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Musical - Kevin Boyce  - One Red Flower 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical - Robin Covington  - One Red Flower 
o Outstanding Properties in a Musical - Jenna Ballard & Brian Dettling  - One Red 

Flower 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Jenna Ballard  - One Red Flower 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Musical - Kevin Boyce  - One Red Flower 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical - Kevin P. Garrett  - One Red Flower 
o Outstanding Special Effects  - Kevin Boyce  - One Red Flower 

 
 

o Outstanding Direction of a Musical - Evan Hoffmann  - The Great American 
Trailer Park Musical 

o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Musical - Katie McManus as "Lin" - The Great 
American Trailer Park Musical 

o Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical - Jaclyn Young  - The Great American 
Trailer Park Musical 

o Outstanding Properties in a Musical - Malca Giblin & Brian Dettling  - The Great 
American Trailer Park Musical 

o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - John Decker  - The Great American 
Trailer Park Musical 

o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Evan Hoffmann & Malca Giblin  - The 
Great American Trailer Park Musical 

 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical - Jaclyn Young  - The Rocky Horror 

Show 
 
LITTLE THEATRE OF ALEXANDRIA  
Awards (4) 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Play – C. Evans Kirk  - Art of Murder 

 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play - Paul Morton  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Play - MYKE  - Gross Indecency 

 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Play - Mollie Wise as "Betty Meeks" - 

The Foreigner 



 
Nominations (27) 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Play - Liz Owens & Nancy Owens  - Art of Murder 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Play – C. Evans Kirk  - Art of Murder 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - C. Evans Kirk  - Art of Murder 

 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - Paul Morton  - Greater Tuna 

 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Jean Schlichting & Kit Sibley  - Gross 

Indecency 
o Outstanding Direction of a Play - Frank D. Shutts II  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - Paul Morton  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play - Paul Morton  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Play  -   - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Properties in a Play - Art Snow  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - Ken Crowley  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Play - MYKE  - Gross Indecency 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Play - David Hale  - Gross Indecency 

 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical - Bette Williams  - Gypsy 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - Christopher  A. Tomasino  - Gypsy 

 
o Outstanding Direction of a Play - Roland Branford Gomez  - It Runs in the 

Family 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Play - Jeffrey Clarke as "Dr. Hubert Bonney" - It 

Runs in the Family 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Play - Mark Lee Adams as "Dr. David Mortimore" - 

It Runs in the Family 
o Outstanding Play  -   - It Runs in the Family 
o Outstanding Properties in a Play - Margaret Snow, Art Snow & Bobbie Herbst  - 

It Runs in the Family 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Play - Mary Hutzler  - It Runs in the Family 

 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Beverley Benda & Annie Vroom  - 

Leading Ladies 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - Gilda Sadighi  - Leading Ladies 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play - Gilda Sadighi  - Leading Ladies 

 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Play - Mollie Wise as "Betty Meeks" - The 

Foreigner 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Play - Chris Feldmann  - The Foreigner 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Play - Erin Cumbo  - The Foreigner 

 
 
 
 



 
MCLEAN COMMUNITY PLAYERS  
Nominations (1) 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Play - Jessie Roberts as "Amanda Wingfield" - The 

Glass Menagerie 
 
MONTGOMERY PLAYHOUSE  
Nominations (3) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical - Malinda Smith  - Children of Eden 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical - David Flinn  - Children of Eden 

 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Play - Jane Squier Bruns as "Sophie 

Greengrass" - Social Security 
 
PORT CITY PLAYHOUSE  
Nominations (2) 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play - J. Arthur Rodger  - Curious Savage 

 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Play - Bette Williams  - Veronica's Room 
 
PORT TOBACCO PLAYERS  
Awards (3) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Melody Sciarratta  - A Man for All 

Seasons 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Play - Randy Tusing as "Thomas 

Cromwell" - A Man for All Seasons 
 

o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - John Reckeweg  - Angel Street 
 
Nominations (14) 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Play - Melody Sciarratta  - A Man for All 

Seasons 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Play - Michael J. Margelos as "The Common 

Man" - A Man for All Seasons 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Play - Randy Tusing as "Thomas Cromwell" - A 

Man for All Seasons 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play - Sarah Sandy & Brandie Painter  - A Man 

for All Seasons 
 

o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Play - Sheila Hyman  - Angel Street 
o Outstanding Properties in a Play - Mary Thiedeman  - Angel Street 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - John Reckeweg  - Angel Street 

 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - John Merritt, Robert Wenzinger & 

Therese Theideman  - Oliver! 
 



 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical - Sheila Hyman  - Sweeney Todd 
o Outstanding Properties in a Musical - Janet Zavistovich  - Sweeney Todd 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - Bob Asman  - Sweeney Todd 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Janet Zavistovich  - Sweeney Todd 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Musical - Bob Asman  - Sweeney Todd 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical - Julianna Bogdan, Janet Zavistovich & 

Sarah Ann Carlson  - Sweeney Todd 
 
PRINCE WILLIAM LITTLE THEATRE  
Nominations (2) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Susy Moorstein as "Berthe" - Pippin 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical - Nancy Daugherty, Katherine Blondin, 

Michael Clark & Adrienne Showker  - Pippin 
 
PROVIDENCE PLAYERS  
Nominations (7) 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Play - Jayne L. Victor as "Kate Keller" - All My 

Sons 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Play - Patrick David  - All My Sons 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Play - Ingrid Helvig David  - All My Sons 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - Patrick David  - All My Sons 
o Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography - Mike Donahue, David Whitehead & 

Beth Whitehead  - All My Sons 
 

o Outstanding Set Construction in a Play - John Coscia  - Harvey 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - John Coscia  - Harvey 
 
RESTON COMMUNITY PLAYERS  
Awards (13) 
o Outstanding Choreography  - Andrea Heininge  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Direction of a Musical - Andrew JM Regiec  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Musical - Katie McManus as "Georgia 

Hendricks" - Curtains 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Musical - Blakeman Brophy as "Lt. Frank 

Cioffi" - Curtains 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Musical - Ken & Patti Crowley  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - Mark Deal  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Musical  -   - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - Sara Birkhead  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Musical - Skip Larson, Rick Schneider & 

Andrew JM Regiec  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical - Cathy Rieder  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical - Rich Bird  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography - Brian Farrell & Karen Schlunpf  

- Curtains 



 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Musical - Mike Hoskinson as "Dave 

Bukatinsky" - The Full Monty 
 
Nominations (32) 
o Outstanding Cameo in a Musical - Kate Keifer as "Jessica Cranshaw" - Curtains 
o Outstanding Choreography  - Andrea Heininge  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical - Charlotte Marson & Judy Whelihan  - 

Curtains 
o Outstanding Direction of a Musical - Andrew JM Regiec  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Musical - Tom Flatt as "Christopher Belling" - 

Curtains 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Musical - Katie McManus as "Georgia 

Hendricks" - Curtains 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Musical - Sue Pinkman as "Carmen Bernstein" 

- Curtains 
o Outstanding Hair Design in a Musical - Sue Pinkman & Irene Kasotakis - 

Curtains 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Musical - Blakeman Brophy as "Lt. Frank Cioffi" - 

Curtains 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Musical - Ken & Patti Crowley  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - Mark Deal  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Musical  -   - Curtains 
o Outstanding Properties in a Musical - Mary Jo Ford  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Musical - Sara Birkhead  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Musical - Bea & Jerry Morse  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Musical - Skip Larson, Rick Schneider & Andrew 

JM Regiec  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Musical - Cathy Rieder  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical - Rich Bird  - Curtains 
o Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography - Brian Farrell & Karen Schlunpf  - 

Curtains 
 
o Outstanding Choreography  - Ivan Davila  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Costume Design in a Musical - Judy Whelihan  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Direction of a Musical - Sue Pinkman  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Musical - Adrian Cubbage as "Noah "Horse" T. 

Simmons" - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Musical - Mike Hoskinson as "Dave Bukatinsky" 

- The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Musical - Evan Hoffmann as "Jerry Lukowski" - The 

Full Monty 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Musical - Frank Coleman  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Makeup Design in a Musical - Sue Pinkman  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Music Direction  - Mark Deal  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Musical  -   - The Full Monty 



o Outstanding Set Design in a Musical - Skip Larson  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Musical - Kevin Harney  - The Full Monty 
o Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography - Karen Schlumpf & Brian Farrell  - 

The Full Monty 
 
ROCKVILLE LITTLE THEATRE 
Nominations (2) 
o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Play - Michael J. Galizia as "Doc O'Connor, 

Rulon Stacey & Father Schmit" - The Laramie Project 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Play - Michael Tyner  - The Laramie Project 
 
ROCKVILLE MUSICAL THEATRE  
Nominations (3) 
o Outstanding Featured Actress in a Musical - Allison Block as "Anita" - West Side 

Story 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Musical - Rachel Brook as "Maria" - West Side 

Story 
o Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography - Steve Lada  - West Side Story 
 
SILVER SPRING STAGE  
Awards (8) 
o Outstanding Direction of a Play - Bridget Muehlberger & Andrea Spitz  - 

columbinus 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Play - Chris Curtis  - columbinus 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Play - Kevin Garrett  - columbinus 
 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Play - Laura Russell as "Stevie" - The Goat 

or, Who is Sylvia? 
o Outstanding Play  -   - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? 
o Outstanding Properties in a Play - Sonya Okin  - The Goat or, Who is 

Sylvia? 
 

o Outstanding Set Construction in a Play - Andrew Greenleaf & Eric Henry  - 
The Mousetrap 

o Outstanding Special Effects  - Andrew Greenleaf  - The Mousetrap 
 
Nominations (23) 
o Outstanding Direction of a Play - Bridget Muehlberger & Andrea Spitz  - 

columbinus 
o Outstanding Light Design in a Play - Chris Curtis  - columbinus 
o Outstanding Play  -   - columbinus 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Play - Kevin Garrett  - columbinus 
o Outstanding Special Effects  - Andrew Greenleaf  - columbinus 
o Outstanding Stage Combat Choreography - Brian Dettling & Ben Davis  - 

columbinus 
 



 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Play - Leah Mazade as "Amanda Wingfield" - The 

Glass Menagerie 
 

o Outstanding Direction of a Play - Craig Allen Mummey  - The Goat or, Who is 
Sylvia? 

o Outstanding Featured Actor in a Play - Joshua Greenwald as "Billy" - The Goat 
or, Who is Sylvia? 

o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Play - Guy Palace as "Martin" - The Goat or, Who is 
Sylvia? 

o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Play - Laura Russell as "Stevie" - The Goat or, 
Who is Sylvia? 

o Outstanding Play  -   - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? 
o Outstanding Properties in a Play - Sonya Okin  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Play - Andrew S. Greenleaf  - The Goat or, 

Who is Sylvia? 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Play - Sonya Okin  - The Goat or, Who is Sylvia? 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Play - Craig Allen Mummey & Mary Seng  - The 

Goat or, Who is Sylvia? 
 

o Outstanding Properties in a Play - Margie Henry  - The Mousetrap 
o Outstanding Set Construction in a Play - Andrew Greenleaf & Eric Henry  - The 

Mousetrap 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Play - Joan Roseboom & Andrew Greenleaf  - 

The Mousetrap 
o Outstanding Set Design in a Play - Andrew Greenleaf  - The Mousetrap 
o Outstanding Set Painting in a Play - Anna Britton  - The Mousetrap 
o Outstanding Sound Design in a Play - Nick Sampson  - The Mousetrap 
o Outstanding Special Effects  - Andrew Greenleaf  - The Mousetrap 
 
ST. MARK’S PLAYERS  
Awards (1)  
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Play - James Raby as "Antonio Salieri" – 

Amadeus 
 
Nominations (3) 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Play - James Raby as "Antonio Salieri" – Amadeus 

 
o Outstanding Lead Actor in a Musical - Michael Reid as "Leo Frank" - Parade 
o Outstanding Lead Actress in a Musical - Janice Rivera as "Lucille Frank" - Parade 
 
VIENNA THEATRE COMPANY  
Nominations (1) 
o Outstanding Set Decoration in a Play - Chrish Kresge & Norma Robertson  - 

Sleuth 
 


